

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18538 of 2022

=====

PRAJAPATI REKHABEN ASHOKKUMAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR K I KAZI(5030) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 17/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

Fresh Notice be issued, returnable on 3.4.2023.

Direct Service is permitted.

SAJ GEORGE

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)