

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18538 of 2022

=====

PRAJAPATI REKHABEN ASHOKKUMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR K I KAZI(5030) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 14/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

List for final disposal on 26.11.2024.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk