

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18538 of 2022**

=====

PRAJAPATI REKHABEN ASHOKKUMAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR K I KAZI(5030) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR ANGESH PANCHAL AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 23/04/2026**ORDER**

Mr. K I Kazi, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the adoption deed was executed and it was not produced along with the petition. Mr. Kazi, learned counsel under instruction seeks permission to withdraw the present petition with a liberty to file fresh application before the concerned authority.

Permission as sought for is granted. The petition stands disposed of as withdrawn. It is made clear that this Court has not gone into the merits of the case. Notice is discharged. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier is vacated forthwith.

It is open for the petitioner to file appropriate application along with the adoption deed and all the necessary documents before the concerned authority and the concerned authority shall decide the same in accordance with law, after giving proper opportunity of hearing to the petitioner.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

ANUSRI